

SB173_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

SB24-173 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 20, line 27, strike "CREMAINS" and substitute
- 2 "CREMATED REMAINS".
- 3 Page 21, line 5, strike "CREMAINS" and substitute "CREMATED REMAINS".
- 4 Page 30, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute:
 - 5 "(e) Not be designated for more than one funeral establishment;
 - 6 ~~unless the additional establishment is operated under common ownership~~
 - 7 ~~and management and no funeral establishment is more than sixty miles~~
 - 8 ~~from another establishment held under the same ownership conditions."~~
- 9 Page 33, strike lines 24 and 25 and substitute "implement this section,
- 10 ~~sections 12-135-110, 12-135-111, 12-135-303, and 12-135-304, and this~~
- 11 ~~part 4."~~

** ** ** ** **